

# **City Council Meeting - Budget Work Session**

Monday, February 3, 2025 at 5:15 pm

#### **LOCATION OF MEETING:**

City Hall Council Chambers, 627 N. Adams Street, Carroll, Iowa 51401

### **NOTICE**

In addition to attending the meeting in person, the public can watch the meeting live from the City's Cable Access Channel CAAT6 available on Western Iowa Network and Mediacom or on the City's YouTube channel by going to: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/CityofCarrolllowa">https://www.youtube.com/CityofCarrolllowa</a> If you choose to watch live on YouTube you are encouraged to subscribe to the City's YouTube channel so you can access the meeting live when it starts. CAAT6 and YouTube meeting feeds are a view only option and you will not be able to participate in the meeting via CAAT6 or YouTube.

# **AGENDA**

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Reports
  - a. FY 2025-2026 Budget Work Session

A copy of the 2025-2026 Preliminary Budget can be found using this link.

## 4. Adjourn

February Meetings:

- \* City Council Budget Workshop February 5, 2025 City Hall 627 N Adams St
- \* City Council February 10, 2025 City Hall 627 N Adams St
- \* Airport Commission February 10, 2025 Airport Terminal Building 21177 Quail Ave
- \* Planning and Zoning Commission February 12, 2025 City Hall 627 N Adams St
  - \* Library Board of Trustees February 17, 2025 Carroll Public Library 118 E 5th St
  - \* City Council February 24, 2025 City Hall 627 N Adams St

# www.cityofcarroll.com

The City of Carroll will make every attempt to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities, please notify us at least three business days in advance when possible at 712-792-1000, should special accommodations be required.

| Agenda published on 01/30/2025 at 3:31 PM